Leap 21 Summer/High Stakes Remediation
CFDA #: Not Applicable FY 07-08

Recipient Organization Allocation Amount

A. J. Brown Elementary School $9,133.00
A.E. Phillips Laboratory School $1,114.00
Acadia Parish $205,843.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem. $12,475.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower $27,846.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #32 $12,141.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman $21,720.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer $25,173.00
Allen Parish $82,760.00
Ascension Parish $358,889.00
Assumption Parish $95,792.00
Avoyelles Charter School $12,698.00
Avoyelles Parish $149,370.00
Baton Rouge Marine Institute, Inc. $2,896.00
Bayou LaFourche Marine Institute $2,672.00
Beauregard Parish $124,754.00
Belle Chasse Academy $17,153.00
Bienville Parish $69,840.00
Bogalusa City $76,969.00
Bossier Parish $397,651.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board $19,269.00
Caddo Parish $1,123,449.00
Calcasieu Parish $637,023.00
Caldwell Parish $36,312.00
Cameron Parish $34,753.00
Catahoula Parish $30,298.00
Central Community School System $71,066.00
Central Louisiana Marine Institute $4,789.00
Choice Foundation $37,092.00
City of Baker School $88,329.00
Claiborne Parish $77,525.00
Concordia Parish $115,619.00
Delhi Charter School $5,235.00
DeSoto Parish $143,466.00
Donaldsonville Marine Institute $4,011.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association $42,771.00
East Baton Rouge Parish $1,360,257.00
East Carroll Parish $63,157.00
East Feliciana Parish $71,733.00
Esperanza Charter School $15,705.00
Evangeline Parish $140,347.00
Franklin Parish $108,602.00
Glencoe Charter School $7,685.00
Grambling State University Middle School $3,898.00
Grant Parish $79,307.00
Iberia Parish $315,671.00
Iberville Parish $132,661.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc. $18,157.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc. $22,945.00
International School of Louisiana $3,452.00
Jackson Parish $54,579.00
Jefferson Davis Parish $95,459.00
Jefferson Parish $1,275,937.00
Jefferson Wetlands Marine Institute $1,781.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Edward Phillips $5,569.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - KIPP Central Academy $9,579.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15 $12,364.00
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Recipient Organization

Allocation Amount

Lafayette Parish

Lafourche Parish

Langston Hughes Academy

LaSalle Parish

Lincoln Parish

Livingston Parish

Louisiana School for the Deaf

Louisiana School for the Visually Impaired
LSU Lab School

Madison Parish

Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.

Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle
Monroe City

Morehouse Parish

N.O. Charter School Foundation - McDonogh #28
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School
Natchitoches Parish

New Beginnings Foundation, Inc. - P.A. Capdau
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson
New Vision Learning Academy

Northeast Louisiana Marine Institute

Office of Youth Development

Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Pelican Educational Foundation

Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Marine Institute

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Sabine Parish

Southern University Laboratory School
Southwest Louisiana Marine Institute

Special School District #1

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish

St. Landry Parish

St. Martin Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish

Tangipahoa Parish

Tensas Parish

Terrebonne Parish

The Friends of King School

Treme Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #42
Union Parish

—

Vermilion Parish

Vernon Parish
Washington Parish
Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish
West Carroll Parish

West Feliciana Parish
Winn Parish

$620,091.00
$359,223.00
$9,134.00
$56,251.00
$146,808.00
$383,616.00
$7,240.00
$1,336.00
$4,011.00
$92,897.00
$3,124.00
$31,300.00
$5,123.00
$229,011.00
$164,741.00
$19,270.00
$15,818.00
$204,618.00
$22,723.00
$8,355.00
$3,787.00
$2,785.00
$38,540.00
$139,680.00
$288,937.00
$23,503.00
$56,251.00
$98,799.00
$472,058.00
$544,793.00
$2,338.00
$43,776.00
$102,699.00
$96,127.00
$13,922.00
$3,453.00
$6,237.00
$99,357.00
$173,541.00
$53,688.00
$93,231.00
$170,533.00
$322,354.00
$215,978.00
$250,843.00
$551,811.00
$541,007.00
$23,837.00
$513,383.00
$8,354.00
$29,072.00
$105,595.00
$171,090.00
$163,516.00
$134,444.00
$197,266.00
$86,993.00
$46,225.00
$42,215.00
$53,578.00
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Recipient Organization Allocation Amount

Zachary Community School $49,122.00
Total $16,396,149.00
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