#: Not Applicable	FY 07-08
Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
A. J. Brown Elementary School	\$9,133.00
A.E. Phillips Laboratory School	\$1,114.00
Acadia Parish	\$205,843.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$12,475.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$27,846.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc McDonogh #32	\$12,141.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$21,720.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$25,173.00
Allen Parish	\$82,760.00
Ascension Parish	\$358,889.00
Assumption Parish	\$95,792.00
Avoyelles Charter School	\$12,698.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$149,370.00
Baton Rouge Marine Institute, Inc.	\$2,896.00
Bayou LaFourche Marine Institute	\$2,672.00
Beauregard Parish	\$124,754.00
Belle Chasse Academy	\$17,153.00
Bienville Parish	\$69,840.00
Bogalusa City	\$76,969.00
Bossier Parish	\$397,651.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board	\$19,269.00
Caddo Parish	\$1,123,449.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$637,023.00
Caldwell Parish	\$36,312.00
Cameron Parish	\$34,753.00
Catahoula Parish	\$30,298.00
Central Community School System	\$71,066.00
Central Louisiana Marine Institute	\$4,789.00
Choice Foundation	\$37,092.00
City of Baker School	\$88,329.00
Claiborne Parish	\$77,525.00
Concordia Parish	\$115,619.00
Delhi Charter School	\$5,235.00
DeSoto Parish	\$143,466.00
Donaldsonville Marine Institute	\$4,011.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$42,771.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$1,360,257.00
East Carroll Parish	\$63,157.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$71,733.00
Esperanza Charter School	\$15,705.00
Evangeline Parish	\$140,347.00
Franklin Parish	\$108,602.00
Glencoe Charter School	\$7,685.00
Grambling State University Middle School	\$3,898.00
Grant Parish	
Iberia Parish	\$79,307.00 \$315,671,00
	\$315,671.00
Iberville Parish	\$132,661.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc.	\$18,157.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.	\$22,945.00
International School of Louisiana	\$3,452.00
Jackson Parish	\$54,579.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$95,459.00
Jefferson Parish	\$1,275,937.00
Jefferson Wetlands Marine Institute	\$1,781.00
MDD N	
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips	\$5,569.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips KIPP New Orleans, Inc KIPP Central Academy KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$5,569.00 \$9,579.00 \$12,364.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Lafayette Parish	\$620,091.00
Lafourche Parish	\$359,223.00
Langston Hughes Academy	\$9,134.00
LaSalle Parish	\$56,251.00
Lincoln Parish	\$146,808.00
Livingston Parish	\$383,616.00
Louisiana School for the Deaf	\$7,240.00
Louisiana School for the Visually Impaired	\$1,336.00
LSU Lab School	\$4,011.00
Madison Parish	\$92,897.00
Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.	\$3,124.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$31,300.00
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle	\$5,123.00
Monroe City	\$229,011.00
Morehouse Parish	\$164,741.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - McDonogh #28	\$19,270.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School	\$15,818.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$204,618.00
New Beginnings Foundation, Inc P.A. Capdau	\$22,723.00
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson	\$8,355.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$3,787.00
Northeast Louisiana Marine Institute	\$2,785.00
Office of Youth Development	\$38,540.00
Orleans Parish	\$139,680.00
Ouachita Parish	
Pelican Educational Foundation	\$288,937.00
	\$23,503.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$56,251.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$98,799.00
Rapides Parish	\$472,058.00
Recovery School District	\$544,793.00
Red River Marine Institute	\$2,338.00
Red River Parish	\$43,776.00
Richland Parish	\$102,699.00
Sabine Parish	\$96,127.00
Southern University Laboratory School	\$13,922.00
Southwest Louisiana Marine Institute	\$3,453.00
Special School District #1	\$6,237.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$99,357.00
St. Charles Parish	\$173,541.00
St. Helena Parish	\$53,688.00
St. James Parish	\$93,231.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$170,533.00
St. Landry Parish	\$322,354.00
St. Martin Parish	\$215,978.00
St. Mary Parish	\$250,843.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$551,811.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$541,007.00
Tensas Parish	\$23,837.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$513,383.00
The Friends of King School	\$8,354.00
Treme Charter School Assoc McDonogh #42	\$29,072.00
Union Parish	\$105,595.00
Vermilion Parish	\$171,090.00
Vernon Parish	\$163,516.00
Washington Parish	\$134,444.00
Webster Parish	\$197,266.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$86,993.00
West Carroll Parish	\$46,225.00
West Feliciana Parish	\$42,215.00
Winn Parish	\$53,578.00
* *	Ţ,-· 0.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Zachary Community School	\$49,122.00
Total	\$16,396,149.00